From: —

To: Dudek, Derek

Subject: Re:attentinnregardlngMndmrgyponcywrﬂdlImuldnotgiveadamabnutwuermanyourecelvemy
NOTICE OF UNDERSTANDING,I hope you NOTICE my notice cause then I will have the honour to meet you In
corporate person

Date: Saturday, July 07, 2012 4:38:54 PM

On 7-Jul-12, at 3:56 PM, -wrote:

Dearest Derek! I live among wind turbines for two years now,from all
the sleepless nights I have had and a large cache of MOE complaints 1
should know the game,right? Yes in matter fact after researching many
sleepy hours it is my conclusion that Wind energy at a large scale here in
Ontario and probably elsewhere on this God given planet (given to us to
live in) is in fact a scam and a large one. It is also known to me that you
do not understand the community at large that do not want your turbines
until you have done the PROPER Health studies including investigating
victims and other very important issues This I may add that your
incomplete study was not done by outside third party source and therefor
not recognized by us and therefor a scam also you did not include victims
in your study if you call it one.. As why would we file a complaint to
MOE our public servants here to provide safety against ill effects just for
the fun of it or because we are nimby's ? And why would so many have
no right to speak out because of a gag order in there contract? and why
are some that are bought out and why some just leave because they
cannot live in there toxic homes caused by turbines and stray voltage?
This has to be a scam because they are recorded and with no proper
follow up as they have a proper procedure to study this problem
professionally and therefor hide or excuse our complaints as non issues
or simple hide them Because I am one as a non-fiction that say there is
health problems that you and other corrupt Wind Corps fictions and with
this corrupt governments that will not address these health issues and
avoid them altogether All this to make us pay for this scam for profits
for you and your stockholders (straight to the point) as we are not the
problem for weather changes that you use for an excuse with coal
burning generators. There are much better options that include real free
energy that is free for the public,which you and others cannot profit from
but would make people much more freer with no side effects. ZERO
POINT ENERGY that corporations will not invest in because no long term
profits are in your picture and loss of control for governments(Get my
point?),.So now I say for record you been notified and therefore have
proof and I have proof of my records obtained from MOE,also from
others that was created by God living in his home no about my claims.
Now the most important piece I would like to address as a notice of
understanding that I and you may call me that of and on with my

consent with a clan name I (with no relations to the corporate citizen
name that is a fiction that this corrupt
government crea at 1 am a man not a fiction created by God and

standing in my DOMINION not yours as you are acting as a fiction and I
have authority over fictions which is you and your corrupt corporations
do not. As a man i am telling you to stop harming Gods creation by this




harm you a building among our community which we have authority
over. You must surrender your proposals as they are not welcome here
because of the harm and torture of other men,women and children soon
to come from Wind turbine structures. You have been warned and we will
protest in peace and stop you from entering our dominion. Please
understand this is for the heath of are community to keep them from
harm and torture. The bible your court system uses (KING JAMES BIBLE)
to tell the truth so help you God hand on the bible thing ,well if you use
your corporate name you already perjure yourself and are therefor a
liar,I will not lie and use my God given name *man* no fiction involved if
I had to go to court,which I would not consent to. STOP harming us
and keep the peace,you are not welcome here. please send it off to your
commandeers who are your higher up in your slave system. As

I suagested in his begging you to have a question period an
answers for the locals to address, my notice is simple which suggests i
have authority over you I say DO IT! from my command as a man
(genesis 1 verse 26b to 28) as proof of my authority over fictions,YOU!
and the rest in NEXTERA corporate FICTIONS line Please confirm you got
this * NOTICE OF UNDERSTANDING* email otherwise i may have to
present it to you in PERSON, Thanks again from one of Gods creation
man  * without prejudice!* May your wind machines rot in hell as that
is where they belong. they are hell makers and our creator will look upon
you as one of the few that are responsible as I have warned you these
things do cause problems among Gods creation as I am proof.

1:26 And God sald, Let us make man in our image, after our likeness: and
let them have dominion over the fish of the sea, and over the fowl of the
air, and over the cattle, and over all the earth, and over every creeping
thing that creepeth upon the earth.

1:27 So God created man in his own image, in the image of God created he
him; male and female created he them.

1:28 And God blessed them, and God sald unto them, Be fruitful, and
multiply, and replenish the earth, and subdue it: and have dominion over
the fish of the sea, and over the fowl of the air, and over every living thing
that moveth upon the earth.






Nmeram NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

ENER To be held by Jericho Wind, Inc., regarding a
CANADA Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project

Project Name: Jericho Wind Energy Centre

Project Location: the Municipality of Lambton Shores and the Township of Warwick, Lambton County and the
Municipality of North Middlesex, Middlesex County, Ontario

Dated at Lambton and Middlesex Counties this the 13 of June 2012

Jericho Wind, Inc., Is planning to engage in a renewable energy project in respect of which the issuance of a renewable
energy approval is required. The proposal to engage in the project and the project itself is subject to the provisions of
the Environmental Protection Act (ACT) Part V.0.1 and Ontario Regulation 359/09 (Regulation). This notice must be
distributed in accordance with section 15 of the Regulation prior to an application being submitted and aw for
completeness by the Ministry of the
Environment.

Meeting Location:

DATE: July 17, 2012

TIME: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

PLACE: Centennial Hail - 101 Centennial
Avenue, Watford, Ontario

Please note that the meeting will be in an
Open House format allowing attendees to

visit any time during the event. S5 eHEND ' E '
" bl oy

Project Description: Pursuant to the Act
and Regulation, the facility, in respect of
which this project is to be engaged in, is a
Class 4 Wind Facllity. If approved, this { i i ¢.
facility would have a total maximum [ W S st g [ e B ey s Y

{77} Transmission Line Study Area 1

name piate capacity of 150-megawatts. ameea Propossd Transmission Line from Bornish Switchyard to Parkhill TS |/
R "3 County Boundartes RN S T T — ;

Documents for Public Inspection: The | | O |

Draft Project Description Report titled “Project Description Report - Jericho Wind Energy Centre” describes the project
as consisting of approximately 92 wind turbines, turbine access roads, step-up transformers, an operations building,
meteorological tower(s), construction staging areas and underground electrical collector lines in the Wind Energy
Centre Study Area and an overhead 115 kV transmission line from a proposed Jericho transformer substation to the
proposed Bornish Switchyard and continuing to the proposed Parkhiil Transformer Substation in the Transmission Line
Study Area.

A written copy of the Draft Project Description Report will be made available for public inspection on June 15, 2012, at
www.NextEraEnergyCanada.com and the Municipality of Lambton Shores, Township of Warwick, Lambton County,
Municipality of North Middlesex and Middlesex County municipal offices.

Municipality of Township of Warwick Lambton County Municipality of North Middlesex County

Lambton Shores Middlesex
7883 Amtelecom 6332 Nauvoo Road, 789 Broadway Street, 229 Parkhill Main 399 Ridout Street
Parkway, Forest, ONT Watford, ONT Wyoming, ONT Street, Parkhil, ONT  North, London, ONT

Project Contact and Information: To learn more about the project proposal, public meetings, or to communicate
concerns please contact:

Derek Dudek 5500 North Service Road, Suite 205
Community Relations Consultant Burlington, ON, L7L 6W6
NextEra Energy Canada, ULC 1-877-257-7330

Jericho.Wind@NextEraEnergy.com
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From:
To:
Subject: Je - RE: Public Meeting

Date: Monday, July 23, 2012 2:15:00 PM

Hell

Unfortunately, we do not have any meetings scheduled for our Jericho Wind Energy Centre project

in the near future. It is likely that our next round of public meetings will be in the late full or

winter. There should be information boards on our website at
i in the next couple of days that show

Nitp. NWW. . NEALE ENETEN [lat Sliarasideli- - (10, a0

all the information that was available at the July 17 meeting.

In the meantime, don't hesitate to contact me with any questions you might have regarding the
project.

Thanks,

Derek Dudek| Community Relations Consultant
Energy Canada, ULC

5500 North Service Road, Burlington, ON L7L 6W6

0:905.335.4904 x18 £:905.335.5731

mobile - 519.318.0237

derek.dudek@nexteraenergy.com

THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

The information contained in this email is private and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named as addressee. If the recipient is not the intended recipient or the employee or the agent responsible for delivering
the email to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this information is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please contact us immediately at (905) 335-4904.

Ffdm: §
Sent: Thursday, July 135, 3
To: SharedMailbox, JERICHO-WIN

Subject: Public Meeting

| understand a meeting took place:

Meeting Location:

DATE:; July 17, 2012

TIME: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

PLACE: Centennial Hali — 101 Centennial Avenue, Watford, Ontario

Can you please advise when another meeting in the area is scheduled to take place.

Thank you,



From: L]

To: Dudek, Derek
Subject: Re: Jericho - inquiry re: turbine locations
Date: Sunday, August 12, 2012 8:50:14 PM

Derek - Thank you for the information. Once the Jericho project details have been
finalized it would be greatly appreciated if you could send me the information. (I am
waiting on a revised contract and hope to sign once it has been reviewed by a
lawyer, thus this information will be helpful for potential buyers)

Many Thanks

On 2012-08-09, at 12:05 PM, Dudek, Derek wrote:

HelloINENEGEG_

Unfortunately we do not yet have a layout available for our Jericho project, but hope
to have one available soon. 1 will have to follow up with you separately regarding that
project. | can say that turbine locations for the Jericho project is limited to Lambton
shores and Warwick which means at least 2km from your location on the other side of
the Ausable River.

The following information relates to our other projects you inquired about:

s Bornish - approximately 3.7km away...s/w of Roddick and Coldstream (you
mentioned Adelaide but I think you meant Bornish which is in North
Middlesex...closest Adelaide turbine would be in excess of 10km)

e Goshen - approximately 9.9km away ..near intersection of Greenway and
Hagmeier

Both of the site plans for Bornish and Goshen can be found on our website at

www.nexteraenergycanada.com.

Please don't hesitate to contace me if you have any other questions regarding any of
our projects.

Thanks,

Derek Dudek| Community Relations Consultant
Energy Canada, ULC

5500 North Service Road, Burlington, ON L7L 6W6

0:905.335.4904 x18 :905.335.5731

mobile - 519.318.0237

derek.dudek@nexteraenergy.com

THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION



The information contained in this email is private and confidential, intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named as addressee. If the recipient is not the intended recipient or the employee or the
agent responsible for delivering the email to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination or copying of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please contact us immediately at (905) 335-4904.

From:

Sent: Saturday, July 28, 2012 8:06 AM
To: SharedMailbox, JERICHO-WIND
Subject: Jericho Wind Turbine Placement

To whom it may concern - I am writing to request information
related to the proposed placement of the wind turbines for the
Jericho, Goshen, and Adelaide wind energy projects. I am a land
owner in the area (N trying to sell my
property for reasons unrelated to the wind project, however I am
having considerable difficulty doing so as potential buyers are
reluctant secondary to concerns related to the turbines. Although
some buyers may oppose the wind project entirely, and will continue
to do so regardless of the facts, others appear to be accepting
the idea (as long as the turbines will not be seen or heard from
our property). To this regard, it would be greatly appreciated if
you could provide me with any information related to the proposed
locations for the wind turbines, and or any additional information
that I may share with potential buyers.

Kind Regards




From:

To:

Subject: RE: Jericho - Inquiry re: turbine locations
Date! Thursday, November 08, 2012 4:54:00 PM

o

Please be advised that the draft site plan report is now available on our website at:

tn.//www, nexteraenergycanaad. Col/ Pl et 10, STILIT

Derek Dudek| Community Relations Consultant
Energy Canada, ULC

390 Bay Street, Suite 1720

Toronto, ON M5H 2Y2

Canada

office: 416.364.9714

mobile: 519.318.0237

derek.dudek@nexteraenergy.com

THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

The information contained in this email is private and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named as addressee. If the recipient is not the intended recipient or the employee or the agent responsible for delivering
the email to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this information is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this emall in error, please contact us immediately at (905) 335-4904.

From: Dudek, Derek
Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 11:20 AM
To:

Subject: Jericho - inquiry re: turbine locations

Hello

We do not yet have a layout available that we are ready to publish for public review as not all the
sites have yet to be determined. The work you have noticed in fields are for planned locations, but
we do not yet know if they will be suitable locations until the archaelogical work as well as other
ongoing environmental studies are further along in the process.

1 will keep your request at hand and notify you when a draft site plan is released.

Thank you and please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any other questions.

Derek Dudek| Community Relations Consultant
Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Burlington, ON L7L 6W6

0:905.335.4904 x18 :905.335.5731
mobile - 519.318.0237
derek.dudek@nexteraenergy.com

THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION
The information contained in this email is private and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity



named as addressee. If the recipient is not the intended recipient or the employee or the agent responsible for delivering
the email to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this information is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please contact us immediately at (905) 335-4904.

Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 10:55 AM
To: SharedMailbox, JERICHO-WIND
Subject: locations

Hi

| was wondering if there was an official plan for tumbine locations in our area (Jericho Wind Farm) yet.
We live on near Thedford and noticed that a lot of farms around us plowed down some of

their crop for archeological studies. 1 haven't seen anything official so far and would like to know if that
is public knowledge yet. .

Regards,



From: )

To: Rudek, Derek

Subject: Fw: Jericho - concerned citizen

Date: Friday, November 16, 2012 6:49:33 PM
Hi

It is nice to know that you are doing core samples in the property behind us...and your flat bed blocked
acess to

get out of our laneway... are you still sticking to your story that windmills are potentially being put up

| would be nice to be told the truth and to be kept informed. It may not be affecting your life directly but
it does affect us...our quailty of life, our property values,and the nature around us.

----- Original Message -----
From:

To: Dudek, Derek
Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2012 5:18 PM
Subject: Re: Jericho - concerned citizen

Hi

thank you for the information. | received my copy of the draft site plan in the mail today.

It was no surprise to me that the locations of four of the windmills are directly behind my
property and directly in front. of my property. since the survey stakes are already in place.
Funni how you could not confirm this when it was so obvious.

----- Original Message -----

From: Dudek, Derek

To:

Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2012 4:58 PM
Subject: RE: Jericho - concemed citizen

rello [N

Please be advised that the draft site plan report is now available on our website at:

http:// | / te/iaricha.shiml
Thank you,

Derek Dudek| Community Relations Consultant
Energy Canada, ULC

390 Bay Street, Suite 1720

Toronto, ON M5H 2Y2

Canada

office: 416.364.9714

mobile: 519.318.0237

derek.dudek@nexteraenergy.com

THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

The information contained in this email is private and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named as addressee. If the recipient is not the intended recipient or the employee or the agent responsible for delivering
the email to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this information is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please contact us immediately at (905) 335-4804.




From: Dudek, Derek

Sent: Mon mber 17, 2012 3:33 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Jericho - concerned citizen

Hell

There is still ongoing work that will dictate final turbine locations. While the landowner and
ourselves may be optimistic about these locations based on the work done to date, we don't
want to speculate that this is a foregone conclusion. As indicated a final draft layout should be
available shortly, and | will keep you apprised.

Thanks,

Derek Dudek] Community Relations Consultant

Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Burlington, ON L7L 6W6

0:905.335.4904 x18  :905.335.5731
mobile - 519.318.0237
derek.dudek@nexteraenergy.com

THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

The information contained in this email is private and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named as addressee. If the recipient is not the intended recipient or the employee or the agent responsible for delivering
the email to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this information is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please contact us immediately at (905) 335-4904.

From]]

Sent: Saturday, September 15, 2012 5:41 PM
To: Dudek, Derek

Subject: Fw: Jericho - concerned citizen

HI

| was just wondering how you can tell me that studies are still being conducted to determine where
the windmills are being located,when the landowner || to'c 2 neighbosr that 4
windmills

were being constructed on his property starting a in years time. 2 of which are behind my property
and

2 of which will be directly across from my property. This does not sound like any study or debate is
going

on. This sounds like a done deal to me. | would also assume he has been given money already, or
he is

anticipating a cash flow in the near future as he has bought a newer combine. This is totally out of
character

for him as th? have always had older equipment.

----- Original Message -----
From: Dudek, Derek



To:
Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2012 10:23 AM
Subject: Jericho - concerned citizen

Hello-

| do know that we are getting closer to having a published layout for public review, which will
confirm whether those locations are still being considered. I'll keep you apprised of when the
layout is available, including in both the local newspapers and our website.

Migratory bird routes are being studied as part of our permitting process with the Province and
these studies will be available for your review. As above, I'll advise as to when they are available.

Thank you for your interest and | will be in touch.

Derek Dudek| Community Relations Consultant
Energy Canada, ULC

5500 North Service Road, Burlington, ON L7L 6W6

0:905.335.4904 x18 f:905.335.5731

mobile - 519.318.0237

derek.dudek@nexteraenergy.com

THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

The information contained in this email is private and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named as addressee. If the recipient is not the intended recipient or the employee or the agent responsible for delivering
the email to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this information is strictly
prohibited. 1f you have received this email in error, please contact us immediately at (905) 335-4904.

Sent: Sunday, mi 2, 2012 7:24 Al

To: Dudek, Derek
Subject: Re: Jericho - concemed citizen

Derek
| would like to thank you for your response. | do have a few questions. | know that you stated that
there is not a layout for the
potiential turbines as of yet. But, when your neighbour has plowed under crops in two large areas of
the field behind your
house, most people are not naive enough to not know what is going on..
When doing your studies | would hope that you take into account of the Canadian Goose migatory
pattems. | have lived
in my residense for 44 yrs, and my family previously owned the Farm Land behind from 1900-1979.
The Canadain Geese
have always flown across this area, in the field outback and over the houses.
| would also hope that before any decisions were made that you would have the decency to at least
consult the surrounding neighbours.
| know that you say the set back allotment from residences and roads is appropriate, but | will be
affecting us personally.
The sites that are plowed under are near the Kettle Stoney Point Reserve, Silver Birches Trailer
Park(which is just below the HIll),
the subdivsion on the other side of the park, and the 4 residenses on the North side of hwy

that are not owned by
the potiental turbine site farmer.
| would like to be kept up to date on the studies that are being conducted and results regarding the



potiental
sites behind my property.

sinoerei

----- Original Message -----

From: Dudek, Derek

To

Sent: Friday, August 24, 2012 11:38 AM
Subject: Jericho - concerned citizen

Hello [

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you have regarding the Jericho project. We
have not conducted a meeting in Lambton Shores for the Jericho project in quite some time
but hope to schedule meetings in the near future. The recent meeting in Warwick was meant
to introduce the project areas to the residents of that community specifically.

There is not currently a layout for the Jericho project at this time, but there is ongoing
environmental work going on in the area which is determining the potential for appropriate
turbine sites.

Thank you for your interest.

Derek Dudek| Community Relations Consultant

Energy Canada, ULC
5500 North Service Road, Burlington, ON L7L 6W6

0:905.335.4904 x18 §:905.335.5731
mobile - 519.318.0237
derek.dudek@nexteraenergy.com

THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

The information contained in this email is private and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named as addressee. If the recipient is not the intended recipient or the employee or the agent responsible for
delivering the email to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this
information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please contact us immediately at (905) 335-
4904.

From:

Sent: G ¢ H
To: SharedMailbox, JERICHO-WIND
Subject: concerned citizen

| have not been able to attend your public meetings.

In going over your reports and map. It seems that part

your project is going to be built in my backyard so to

speak. You would think that a company would have the

decency to contact residents who are potientally going

to be effected by the project in person. It would be nice

to voice concerns not in a public forum. If you had the time to contact
the residents of the land you want to put the turbines on , you should
also have the time to see the residents who are going to be affected




| have nothing to gain by your project, and more to lose.




-
To:

Subject: RE: Jericho Inquiry

Date: Friday, December 07, 2012 4:33:33 AM

Thank you ery much for this helpfull info

From: Derek.Dudek@nexteraenergy.com
To:

Subject: ] nquiry

Date: Thu, 6 Dec 2012 18:46:03 +0000

Hello

Thanks for your interest in the project. The following provides some information regarding the

questions from your email,

1. The project has a maximum capacity of 1I50MW. The term Megawatt (MW) — or one

million Watts — is commonly used to describe the maximum “rated capacity” of a wind
turbine and is based on an hourly basis. Our project with 1.6MW turbines would equate to
approximately 37,500 homes at maximum capacity. Of course, operating capacity varies
widely over from month to month. | don't have exact numbers for London, but it is
probably on average about 600MW. The IESO wind tracker web page
(www.jeso.ca/imoweb/siteshared/windtracker.asp) shows current wind ouput in Ontario
and gives comparisons to typical consumption. Actually, I just checked and on Dec. 6
11am-12pm, Ontario was producing 603MW of power from wind, "enough to meet the
needs of London". Good guess on my part.

In Ontario we must model and site our turbines to be less than 40dBa at peoples
residences. 40dBa is often described as a quiet room. More information on MOE noise
regulations can be found at:

Typlcally Iand is Ieased from the landowners on a 20 year basns (|e conssstent with the
term of contracts to sell power to the Province). Unfortunately, | can not give you specific
numbers about what we pay our participating landowners as it is considered sensitive
commercial information.

Please don't hesitate to contact me with any other questions you may have.

Derek Dudek| Community Relations Consultant
Energy Canada, ULC

390 Bay Street, Suite 1720

Toronto, ON MSH 2Y2

Canada

office: 416.364.9714

mobile: 519.318.0237

derek.dudek@nexteraenergy.com



THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

The information contained in this email is private and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named as addressee. If the recipient is not the intended recipient or the employee or the agent responsible for delivering
the email to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this information is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please contact us immediately at (905) 335-4904.

Sent: gay, Novem!er 27, !01! 6:09 AM

To: SharedMailbox, JERICHO-WIND
Subject: Questions

Good Morningl looked at your notice in the London Free Press of upcoming meetings and have a few
questions.

1. You mention the the maximum capacity of the project would be 150-megawatts. Please give me
some perspective on this. Is ithat number per day or per year and how does that relate to say what
London uses?

2. T have heard that some people have complained about the sound/noise produced by the turbines.
Can you give me some perspective of this in say decibles and compared to other sounds?

3. Are the specific locations odf each turbine rented from the property owner or do you actually
purchse the land, If rented what is the amount id purchased hoe is the price determined?

I Live in London and have been interested in these projectd for some time. These are very simple
questions to this effort but I realy am interested

Thank you in advance for detaild answers



Dudek, Derek

. #4
Wednesday, January 09, 2013 7:56:47 AM

Derek Dudek
519 318 0237

1

From

Received: Tuesday, 08 Jan 2013, 6:29pm

To: Dudek, Derek [Derek.Dudek@nexteraenergy.com]
Subject: Jericho Wind Project, turbine #4

Mr. Dudek,

We are very disappointed we haven't yet heard any reply from your office regarding our email send to
you on November 18th, 2012. For your convenience | copied said email below.

The draft site plan shows us that your turbine [l is less than the hub height of 80 m off our
property  line to the west. In 2008 we made a Wind-Resource-Assessment on our property and had
atest tower at the NN

Our plan Is to put up a turbine at this place as soon as there is a possibility to connect to the grit.

Your turbine # 4 would be too close to our location. For that reason we would ask you to keep away

from our property line at least the distance of the hub height or even more.

We hope to hear from you regarding this matter in the next few days.

Sincerely,






February, 8, 2013

Derek Dudek, Community Relations Consultant HAND DELIVERED
NextEra Energy Canada, ULC

390 Bay Street, Suite 1720

Toronto, ON

M5H 2Y2

Dear Sir:

Re: Concerns regarding Jericho Wind Inc. Project ~ Tundra Swans

| am writing to you in my capacity as a resident of Lambton Shores. | have previously sent you this letter
both via regular mail and via e-mail and as you have not acknowledged your receipt of either, | am
forwarding it to you again. The purpose of this letter is to advise you of my concerns regarding the wind
turbines which are proposed to be constructed in what is commonly known as the Thedord Bog. The
wind turbines in question are located near the intersection of ||| GG < 2re
identified as turbines number nine_in the “Jericho Project — Natural Heritage Report -
Part 2" (the “Report”) Attached is a copy the map on page 9 (Figure 3.3) of the Report. You will note
that turbincjjlll is located only 189 m from an area designated as Significant Wildlife Habitat (the
habitat being identified as WSST-37) (Report, page 5-39). The proposed turbine is therefore inside of
the proposed 300m buffer zone between turbines and Significant Wildlife Habitat (which | understand
has been proposed by the Ministry of Natural Resources, Significant Wildlife Habitat Technical Guide
(see Report, page 5-39).

It is my understanding that Nextera Energy will commission a further “Evaluation of Significance” survey
will be conducted in March 2013 in order to determine whether the number and density of tundra

swans observed qualifies the identified areas as a Significant Wildlife Habitat status.

As evidence that the lands in question are in fact part of the wildlife habitat of the tundra swans, | have
attached a number photographs of the area in question. The following is a brief summary of the

attached photographs:

1. Photograph of the Intersection between Bog Line and Arkona Road: | am advised by the

former owner of_, that this photograph was taken in the 1980s.



The photograph shows the flood waters covering|JJJlln front of the vehicle from which
the photograph was taken. | am advised that the photographer is facing west and the

flooded field on the left hand side of the photograph is the field in which proposed wind

turbines [ are to be located;

2. Photograph of the “Cut” taken from Steel bridge at the end of_over the River: |
was advised by the former owner of _ Thedford, that this photograph was
taken in the same year as the above photograph. | have been advised and believe that this
photograph shows the flood waters covering both the lands to the north and the south of
the “Cut”. | believe that at least some portion of the lands to the north of the “Cut” are the
same lands as are identified as WSST-37 in the Jericho Project — Natural Heritage Report —
Part 2; and

3. Four Photographs of the Erosion of Area Fields after the Flood Waters receded: | am
advised and believe that these four photographs were taken by the former owner of
I Thedford and that they evidence the erosion of the fields in the general area after
the flood waters receded. |am advised by the former owner of_that the

lands in these photographs were fields prior to the floor.

I trust that you will provide copies of these photographs to both the biologists commissioned to conduct

the “Evaluation of Significance” survey to be conducted in March and to your engineering department.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.
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February, 8, 2013

Derek Dudek, Community Relations Consultant HAND DELIVERED AT LEGACY CENTER

NextEra Energy Canada, ULC
390 Bay Street, Suite 1720
Toronto, ON

MS5H 2Y2

Dear Sir:
Re: Proposed Turbines Setback Requirements

The purpose of this letter is to advise you of my concerns regarding the proximity of the proposed wind
turbines numbered |l in the Jericho Wind Energy Project. The proposed turbines in question

are located near the intersection of ||} } I L2bton Shores. As a resident of -
I 2 concerned about the placement of these proposed turbines in relation to both my
primary residence and the barns on the said property which contain livestock (sows and baby pigs). As

you are aware Section 54 of O.Reg. 359/09 outlines what are commonly referred to as the “setback”
requirements in relation to wind turbines. My hutband, |JJJJJJJJllla~d ! would request that the

proposed turbines in question be placed beyond the minimum setback requirements as outlined in the
Regulations, and therein be placed further away from not only our primary residence but our livestock. |

trust this will not be a difficult request to accommodate due to the size of the field in which the turbines

are proposed to be located.

Please note that we are also concerned about any possible nuisance or noise in general created from the

turbines which might adversely affect our livestock.
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